

Government Gazette

of the State of

New South Wales

Number 585-Parliament, Ministerial, Courts and Police Friday, 16 December 2022

The New South Wales Government Gazette is the permanent public record of official NSW Government notices. It also contains local council, non-government and other notices.

Each notice in the Government Gazette has a unique reference number that appears in parentheses at the end of the notice and can be used as a reference for that notice (for example, (n2019-14)).

The Gazette is compiled by the Parliamentary Counsel's Office and published on the NSW legislation website (www.legislation.nsw.gov.au) under the authority of the NSW Government. The website contains a permanent archive of past Gazettes.

To submit a notice for gazettal, see the Gazette page.

By AuthorityGovernment Printer

ISSN 2201-7534

Ministerial arrangements for the Premier

Pursuant to section 36 of the *Constitution Act 1902*, Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has authorised the Honourable Paul Toole MP to act for and on behalf of the Premier, on and from 19 December 2022 to 25 December 2022 inclusive.

Dated: 14 December 2022

Ministerial arrangements for the Minister for Planning and Minister for Homes

Pursuant to section 36 of the *Constitution Act 1902*, Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has authorised the Honourable Natasha Maclaren-Jones MLC to act for and on behalf of the Minister for Planning and Minister for Homes, on and from 1 January 2023 to 20 January 2023 inclusive.

Dated: 14 December 2022

Ministerial arrangements for the Minister for Transport, Minister for Veterans and Minister for Western Sydney

Pursuant to section 36 of the *Constitution Act 1902*, Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has authorised the Honourable Natalie Ward MLC to act for and on behalf of the Minister for Transport, Minister for Veterans and Minister for Western Sydney on and from 14 January 2023 to 20 January 2023 inclusive.

Dated: 14 December 2022

Ministerial arrangements for the Minister for Metropolitan Roads and Minister for Women's Safety and the Prevention of Domestic and Sexual Violence

Pursuant to section 36 of the *Constitution Act 1902*, Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has authorised the Honourable Damien Tudehope MLC to act for and on behalf of the Minister for Metropolitan Roads and Minister for Women's Safety and the Prevention of Domestic and Sexual Violence on and from 19 December 2022 to 1 January 2023 inclusive and has authorised the Honourable David Elliott MP to act for and on behalf of the Minister on and from 2 January 2023 to 13 January 2023 inclusive.

Dated: 14 December 2022